
 

 
GOVERNOR ELECTION TIMETABLE – 2024 

 
Election Stage  Date 
Notice of Election issued - Nomination forms made available to Trust Members  
(aged 16 years or over where Governor seats are open for election) 
 

 
Tuesday, 16th July 2024 

Deadline for receipt of completed nominations 5pm on Wednesday, 31st July 2024 

Summary of valid nominated candidates published Thursday, 1st August 2024 

Final date for candidate withdrawal 5pm on Monday, 5th August 2024 

Notice of Poll published Tuesday, 27th August 2024 

Voting packs despatched to Trust Members  
(Where Governor seats are contested) 
 

Wednesday, 28th August 2024 

Closing date for election (deadline for receipt of completed voting packs) 5pm on Tuesday, 17th September 2024 

Declaration of results Wednesday, 18th September 2024 

Successfully elected candidates formally start in office following closure of our Annual 
Members’ Meeting*  

Thursday, 26th September 2024 

 
*Annual Members’ Meeting (AMM) – Wednesday, 25th September 2024 at 1.00pm  

Venue location – to be confirmed 
 

Please note that in response to the COVID-19 National Emergency,  
Membership Meeting arrangements, which are open to the Public, continue to remain under review  

with any changes in format being undertaken as and when required 
Meeting format updates will be posted on the associated 2024 Annual Members’ Meeting webpage -  

https://mft.nhs.uk/member-meetings/annual-members-meeting-5/  

https://mft.nhs.uk/member-meetings/annual-members-meeting-5/

